:H \$40.00 863749

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fanatics Apparel, Inc.		12/21/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fanatics Apparel, LLC
Street Address:	8100 Nations Way
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32556
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86374959	LET LOOSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.3001

Email:jennifer.evans@morganlewis.comCorrespondent Name:Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLPAddress Line 1:1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011558-0066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
SIGNATURE:	/jce/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Fanatics Simplification - Step 3(d) - Fanatics Apparel, Inc FL Articl#page1.tif
source=Fanatics Simplification - Step 3(d) - Fanatics Apparel, Inc FL Articl#page2.tif
source=Fanatics Simplification - Step 3(d) - Fanatics Apparel, Inc FL Articl#page3.tif
source=Fanatics Simplification - Step 3(d) - Fanatics Apparel, Inc FL Articl#page4.tif
source=Fanatics Simplification - Step 3(d) - Fanatics Apparel, Inc FL Articl#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006251 FRAME: 0138



December 22, 2017

CSC

Re: Document Number L17000259938

The Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization were filed December 21, 2017, with an organizational date deemed effective June 5, 1979, for FANATICS APPAREL, LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company.

To maintain "active" status with the Division of Corporations, an annual report must be filed yearly between January 1st and May 1st beginning in the year following the file date or effective date indicated above. If the annual report is not filed by May 1st, a \$400 late fee will be added. It is your responsibility to remember to file your annual report in a timely manner.

A Federal Employer Identification Number (FEI/EIN) will be required when this report is filed. Contact the IRS at 1-800-829-4933 for an SS-4 form or go to www.irs.gov.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6051, the Registration Filing Section.

Matthew T Moon Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 117A00025895

Account number: I20000000195

Amount charged: 150.00

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Fanatics Apparel, Inc.
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
On June 5, 1979 (date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Fanatics Apparel, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006251 FRAME: 0140

Signed this 21st day of December	20_17
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	
Signature of Authorized Representative: <u>Lau</u>	r. A. A I
Signature of Authorized Representative:	w cos suov
Printed Name: Lauren Cooks Levitan	Title: _Authorized Representative
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	
Signature: Laure Costs Lead	
Printed Name: Lauren Cooks Levilan	Title: Treasurer and CFO
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature: Printed Name:	
Printed Name;	Title:
MC Constant	
Signature:	Per A ∫ e
rfinied ivame:	Tatle:
Simioture	
Signature: Printed Name:	Titlat
	1100
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In-	corporator must sign.
	2
<u>If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili</u>	tv Partnership:
Signature of one General Partner.	
<u>If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili</u>	ty Limited Partnership:
Signatures of ALL General Partners.	
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
riginatare of an autumized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	gas na
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$25.00
the contract of the contract o	\$125.00
Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Centreate of Status;	\$5.00 (Optional)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006251 FRAME: 0141

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Company, "L.L.C.," or 'ncipal office of the Mailing Address 8100 Nations Way Jacksonville Office, & Registe ed Agent. You must des	E Limited EL FL red Agen	32256 nt's Signature:	any is:
Mailing Address 8100 Nations Way Jacksonville Office, & Registe	E Limited EL FL red Agen	32256 nt's Signature:	any is:
Mailing Address 8100 Nations Way Jacksonville Office, & Registe	E Limited EL FL red Agen	32256 nt's Signature:	any is:
Mailing Address 8100 Nations Way Jacksonville Office, & Registe	FL FL red Agen	32256 nt's Signature:	any is:
Mailing Address 8100 Nations Way Jacksonville Office, & Registe	FL FL red Agen	32256 nt's Signature:	any is:
Mailing Address 8100 Nations Way Jacksonville Office, & Registe	FL FL red Agen	32256 nt's Signature:	ψ
8100 Nations Way Jacksonville Office, & Registe	FL red Agen	ıt's Signature:	
Jacksonville Office, & Registe	red Agen	ıt's Signature:	
Office, & Registe	red Agen	ıt's Signature:	
gistered agent are:			
	uquaqaa aa		
Box <u>NOT</u> accepta	ble)		
FL 32301			
Zip			
stered agent as pro	reby acce to comply luties, and ovided for one cohet	ept the appointm with the provisi I I am familiar w in Chapter 605,	ent as ions of with and
2	erformance of my a stered agent as pro	erformance of my duties, and stered agent as provided for cohel	erformance of my duties, and I am familiar w stered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Lydia Cohen Asst. Vice President

(CONTINUED)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006251 FRAME: 0142

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	at the state of
AMBR	Ruppshirts Acquisition Co., Inc.
	8100 Nations Way
	Jacksonville FL 32256
	·
·	
•	
	The state of the s
Alea attachment if nacaccand	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
en e	
en e	
CLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
TLE V: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
LE V: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Haun Oth L	end
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Augusture of a member or: This document is executed in accordance	an authorized representative of a member with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I amaware t
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Law Loth L Signuture of a member or: This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document of the sub	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware to ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fel
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Law Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Law Oth L Signature of a member or: This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware the neat to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fel
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Jawa Off J Signature of a member or: This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware to nent to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fellosestative
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or: This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Lauren Cooks Levitan, Authorized Representations	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware the neat to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fel

TRADEMARK REEL: 006251 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 01/17/2018

ARTICLE IV-